Township of Warminster

AGENDA

Zoning Hearing Board
November 29, 2016
7:00 PM

Call to Order

Presentations:
a. ZHB16-14 900 York Road
i. Applicant proposes 14 twin homes as per plan requests the following
variances:

1. from Section 401 to permit twin homes where only single family
residences are permitted,

2. from Section 402.C to permit a density of 3.6 dwelling units per
acre where a maximum of 1.6 is permitted; and

3. from Section 402.F to permit 43.7% impervious coverage where a
maximum of 35% is permitted.

Upcoming Meeting Dates
a. Wednesday, December 14, 2016 at 7:00 PM
b. Wednesday, December 28, 2016 at 7:00 PM
c. Wednesday, January 11, 2017 at 7:00 PM

Adjournment



HEARING NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Zoning Hearing Board of Warminster
Township will hold a hearing on Tuesday, November 29, 2016, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. at 401
Gibson Avenue, Warminster, Pennsylvania, to hear the application of:

JAMP, LLC, which requests the following variances. from Section 401 to
permit twin homes where only single family residences are permitted, from Section
402.C to permit a density of 3.6 dwelling units per acre where a maximum of 1.6 is
permitted; and from Section 402.F to permit 43.7% impervious coverage where a
maximum of 35% is permitted. The property is located at 900 York Road (Parcel No.
49-13-9) in the R1 Zoning District of the Township.

The Board will consider any other business that comes before it in due course.
All interested parties may attend this hearing and will be given an opportunity to be
heard. Persons with disabilities who wish to attend the hearing and require auxiliary aid,
service or other accommodation to participate in the hearing should contact Warminster
Township at 215-443-5414.

/s/Christen G. Pionzio, Esquire
By:

Christen G. Pionzio, Esquire

{01913559;v1 }
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ZONING HEARING BOARD
OF
WARMINSTER TOWNSHIP

Eight (8) copies of this application, including eight (8) copies all plans and drawings and one (1) electronic form of
- the plan as noted above, must be submitted to the Zoning Officer together with the application fee(s).

ER Jo/u//c (To be assigned by Zoning Officer) ZHB# /& —! &
The undersigned hereby:
(2) appeals from the action of the zoning officer (complete #2 through #13 and #14)
(describe)
b) _ requests a special exception (complete #2 through #13 and #16)
(c) X requests a variance (complete #2 through #13 and #17)
(d) challenges the validity of a zoning ordinance or map (complete #2 through #13 and #1 5)
Owner Name(s) JAMP, LLC Phone# 215-675-2099
Applicant
Name(s) Same Phone #
Address
Attorney or Agent RKurt J. Shaffer, Esqg. ‘ Phone #215-441-0100

Address 1140 York Road
Warminster, PA 18974

If applicant is not the owner, state applicant's authority to title interest to bring this application

Has there been any previous zoning appeal, variance or special exception for this property: [COYes XANo
If Yes, please indicate the date thereof and nature of the relief granted:

Description of the premises involved (attach plan of the lot and the improvements both erected and proposed)
Property Address 900 York Road

Property Size 4.2046 acres
Tax Parcel No. 49-013-009
Present zoning classification R-1

Present Use S el Abandoned house

Nature of Improvements Applicant proposes 14 twin homes as per plan.

Use in case of appeal from the action of the Zoning Officer:
(a) The action taken was:

(b) The date the action was taken was:

(¢) The foregoing action was in error because:

www.warminstertownship.org




15.  Usein case of a challenge to the validity of a zoning ordinance or map:
(@). The ordinance or map challenged is as follows:

(b)  The challenge is ripe for decision because:

(c) TheBrdinancehallengedizihvalidBecause:

16.  Uselfborequest for@EEpedial Bxception:
(@) NatureBfEpedal BxceptionEought i

(b) ThelSpedal@xceptionisElowedDnderPart Qubsection UseO O
of TheWVarminsterTownshipZoning@rdinance(l
(iflrhore[thannelﬁxwptionﬁsmequeded,mstlbrdinmcemeferen@cmnﬁeparatemage)u
(c) Thelbeasoniforithelfequest ik

17.  Use for request for a variance:
(@) NatureBfFarianceBought ix: See attached sheet

(b) ~TheRaranceBomPatl [ Qbsectiond O Use

ofthe@VarminsterJownshipZoningiDrdinancell
()  The nature of the unique circumstance and the unnecessary hardship justifying this request for a variance
is:0

Wb~ ——

OWNER (If the Applicant is not the Owner, the Owner APPLICANT
APPLICANT must sign the application.)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
88
COUNTY OF :

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the above applicant, that he is

authorized to and does take this affidavit on behalf of the owner, apd that the foregrrect.

APPLICANT
Sworn to and Subscribed before me this COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
pl  Day of M 20 /G NOTARIAL SEAL
Mm PATRICIA WITIW, Notary Public
: Warminster Twp., Bucks
“Notary Public | My Commission Expires June 18, 2017
Date Received Zoning Officer

wWww.warminstertownship.org




17 (a) Nature of variance sought is permission to create a housing community comprised
of twin homes in the R-1 district where only single family residences are permitted.

(b) The variance is from Article 27, Part 4 Section 401 of the Warminster Township
Zoning Ordinance.

(c) The nature of the unique circumstances and the unnecessary hardship justifying
this request for a variance is: The sites location and irregular shape are not conducive
to the creation of single family dwellings.

17 (a) Nature of variance sought is permission to create a housing community comprised
of twin homes having a density of 3.6 dwelling units per acre where a maximum density
of 1.6 dwelling units per acre is permitted. c

(b) The variance is from Article 27, Part 4 Section 402.? of the Warminster Township
Zoning Ordinance.

(c) The nature of the unique circumstances and the unnecessary hardship justifying
this request for a variance is: The sites location and irregular shape are not conducive
to the creation of single family dwellings, with twin homes being the logical alternative.
Strict enforcement of the density requirements would render the site unsuitable for
development.

17 (a) Nature of variance sought is permission to create a housing community comprised
of twin homes having an impervious surface ration of 43.7 where a maximum of 35% is
permitted.

(b) The variance is from Article 27, Part 4 Section 402.F of the Warminster Township
Zoning Ordinance.

(¢) The nature of the unique circumstances and the unnecessary hardship justifying
this request for a variance is: The sites location and irregular shape are not conducive
to the creation of single family dwellings, with twin homes being the logical alternative.
Strict enforcement of the density requirements would render the site unsuitable for
development.
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BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FROM PLAN ENTITLED "BOUNDARY / TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PLAN", PREPARED BY

P 4 .
/ / TLC SURVEYING, DATED MARCH 14, 2016. File No.
. SUBJECT PROPERTY CONSISTS OF TAX PARCEL NO. 49-013-009. .
-~ 1190_Zoning Plan

2
P ” - P 3 PLAN PROPOSES FIFTEEN (14) TWO—FAMILY DWELLING UNITS
/ 4 ALL UTILITIES SERVICING THE PROPOSED SITE ARE TO BE PLACED UNDERGROUND. o © 5 3
/ / P 5. ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 67 OF THE PA CODE, CHAPTER 201, "TRAFFIC AND ENGINEERING 9|3 ® e =
” 4 STUDIES.” - Q =v| “5
P ” & / 6. PROPOSED BUILDINGS TO BE SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER PROVIDED BY THE WARMINSTER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY. 8
A 7. THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY WILL REMAIN PRIVATE AND WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY A CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION. a -
& 0 30 60 8. BUILDINGS, DRIVEWAYS, GRADING, AND OTHER PROPOSED FEATURES ON PROPOSED LOTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON BUILDING o g
7 T O O L DEPARTMENT PERMIT APPLICATION THAT WILL ILLUSTRATE DETAILED LOT LAYOUTS, ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, AND GRADING. ° o | B =
P P4 P4 / 9. TRASH COLLECTION WILL OCCUR VIA CURBSIDE PICKUP ONSITE. EJ) % © g 2
(8]
/ P 10.  OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES, AND OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF OPEN SPACE WITHIN THE PROPERTY T|e|lwn | e o0
P LIMITS IS TO REMAIN PRIVATE.. OWNERSHIP, MAINTENANCE, AND INSPECTION RIGHTS OF ALL UTILITIES WITHIN THE PROPERTY LIMITS
SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY AUTHORITY. .
P / Drawing No.
P 11.  ALL DRIVEWAYS AND PARKING AREAS SHALL BE BLACK—TOPPED OR CEMENTED.
/ P 12. WARMINSTER TOWNSHIP SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO ENTER PRIVATE PROPERTY TO INSPECT AND REPAIR, IF NECESSARY, ANY Z 1

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY.
7 /
P4
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